HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

PETTY F. SANTOS
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

October 19, 2021

. OFFICE OF THE
City of Los Angeles CITY CLERK
CALIFORNIA

Council and Public Services Division
200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 395
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
GENERAL INFORMATION - (213) 978-1133
FAX: (213)978-1040

ERIC GARCETTI PATRICE Y. LATTIMORE
MAYOR DIVISION MANAGER

CLERK.LACITY.ORG

OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.:
Council Meeting Date:

Agenda Description:

Council Action:

Council Vote:
YES Blumenfield
YES Cedillo
YES Koretz
YES Martinez
YES Raman
ety d o LG
HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

Adopted Report(s)Title

18-0532
October 19, 2021

Agenda Item No.: 4

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND JOBS COMMITTEE REPORT relative to
proposed Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. C-123199 with AEG Management
LACC, LLC (AEG) for the management and operation of the Los Angeles
Convention Center (LACC), extending the term of the amended agreement from
October 29, 2021 through January 4, 2023.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND JOBS COMMITTEE REPORT - ADOPTED
FORTHWITH

YES Bonin YES Buscaino

YES de Ledn YES Harris-Dawson
YES Krekorian YES Lee

YES O'Farrell YES Price

ABSENT Ridley-Thomas YES Rodriguez

Report from Economic Development and Jobs Committee 10-12-21

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY — AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER


https://clerk.lacity.org/
https://pgwest.blob.core.windows.net/lacity/Items/3566/Attachments/398564/18-0532_misc_10-12-21.pdf?sv=2017-04-17&sr=b&sig=yOiJykVXRHdRrAaneoQsgJerNfWTkk5lFU1ARO9Yuro=&st=2021-10-20T17:21:50Z&se=2021-12-21T17:21:50Z&sp=r&rsct=application/pdf&rscd=attachment;%20filename=Report%2520from%2520Economic%2520Development%2520and%2520Jobs%2520Committee%252010-12-21.pdf

